

An Employee-Owned Company

Capture Technologies, Inc.

6060 Sunrise Vista Dr. Suite 3000, Citrus Heights, CA 95610

t. 800.544.5050 f. 510.534.0202

Number

**QUOTATION** 

**Account Executive** 

CAPQ7600

Date

Feb 8, 2022

Sold To Ship To

FHDA Joe Franco
Chien Shih 6060 Supris

Chien Shih
6060 Sunrise Vista Dr.
12345 El Monte Road
Suite 3000

Los Altos Hills, CA 94022 Suite 3000 Citrus Heights, CA 95610

CSL #876993 / NSL #0083740

jfranco@capturet.com

**Phone** 650-949-6139

12345 El Monte Road

Los Altos Hills, CA 94022

**Phone** 650-949-6139

Phone 209.321.4549

**EMAIL** 

**FHDA** 

Chien Shih

IAIL

Fax

510.534.5050

shihchien@fhda.edu

**Payment Options** 

Initial Payment Due Upon Approval Terms Payment Options

\$42,713.32 Net 10 [x] Check Purchase (purchase

amount \$85,426.63)

Here is the quote you requested. It includes all configuration for Phase 1, Software, Supplies and Onsite Support for 3 years

Part #	Description		Unit Price	Ext. Price
Рагт #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	EXt. Price
	Hardware			
	Sigma DS3 Printer, Duplex, 125-Card Input Hopper (includes ISO Magnetic Stripe)	10	\$3,618.32	\$36,183.20
	HD Web Cameras w/LED light ring	8	\$269.00	\$2,152.00
	Supplies			
	Case, Color Ribbon YMCKT-KT, 16 of 525100-005-S100, 350 cards per box	2	\$3,642.00	\$7,284.00
	Sigma Cleaning Kit, includes: 5 cleaning rollers, 5 cleaning swabs, isopropanol cleaning cards, 2 lapping sticks & 12 pairs gloves	1010	\$72.51	\$725.10
	Professional Services			
Inst-TC	Instant ID as a Service Installation and Configuration	1	\$4,995.00	\$4,995.00
	Software, Support and Maintenance			
	3 Year ID Support Bundle - 8x5 Full Field Service, plus IDAAS Professional, must be renewed annually after the 3 years Instant ID as a Service yearly renewal	3	\$10,279.99	\$30,839.97
	(10) Instant ID as a Service Print Stations			
CNID-8x5FF	(10) 8x5 Full Field Service			
CAP-FS	Fuel Surcharge			
	InstantID as a Service Multi Year Discount	1	-\$1,800.00	-\$1,800.00

Part #	Description	Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>	Ext. Price
Please contact me if there are any questions or chanrges are needed.		SubTotal	\$80,379.27	
			Tax	\$4,297.36
			Shipping- \$750.00 FOB Destination	
			Total \$85,426.63	

To accept this quotation sign here and return

Signature Date

## **Thank You For Your Business!**

Did you know that Secure deposits & payments can now be made online at www.capturet.com